
2021-2022 St. Bonaventure Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 23-10   Conf: 12-5   Home: 13-2   Away: 7-4   Neutral: 3-4
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Adaway, Jalen 32-32 1212 37.9 189-399 .474 41-109 .376 71-86 .826 32 156 188 5.9 61 0 32 31 13 31 490 15.3
05 Holmes, Jaren 33-33 1254 38.0 151-385 .392 33-121 .273 110-144 .764 34 131 165 5.0 60 0 119 67 11 37 445 13.5
00 Lofton, Kyle 30-30 1155 38.5 136-338 .402 29-103 .282 82-100 .820 24 84 108 3.6 61 1 176 78 3 60 383 12.8
01 Welch, Dominick 33-33 1238 37.5 143-345 .414 91-243 .374 28-36 .778 41 157 198 6.0 88 1 54 56 21 42 405 12.3
21 Osunniyi, Osun 32-32 979 30.6 155-253 .613 1-2 .500 50-78 .641 87 154 241 7.5 70 1 48 49 94 17 361 11.3
12 Coulibaly, Abdoul Karim 33-1 315 9.5 54-108 .500 1-3 .333 14-23 .609 25 31 56 1.7 52 1 7 14 12 11 123 3.7
04 Brown, Linton 10-1 130 13.0 9-31 .290 4-20 .200 8-10 .800 4 11 15 1.5 9 0 2 6 0 1 30 3.0
02 Adams, Quadry 30-3 255 8.5 28-50 .560 0-2 .000 4-11 .364 9 19 28 0.9 26 0 11 14 0 9 60 2.0
03 Saizonou, Joryam 10-0 17 1.7 1-3 .333 0-0 .000 4-5 .800 0 2 2 0.2 2 0 0 6 0 0 6 0.6
11 Ndjock-Tadjore, Justin 12-0 31 2.6 1-3 .333 0-1 .000 2-2 1.000 1 1 2 0.2 3 0 0 3 0 1 4 0.3
10 Durosinmi, Oluwasegun 9-0 36 4.0 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 7 8 0.9 7 0 2 2 3 0 2 0.2
20 Rossi, Pedro 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 33 6625 200.8 868-1917 .453 200-604 .331 373-497 .751 296 813 1109 33.6 439 4 451 342 157 209 2309 69.97
Opponents 6625 200.8 805-1881 .428 284-830 .342 300-418 .718 308 803 1111 33.7 491 12 477 419 90 170 2194 66.48

Team Statistics SBU OPP
SCORING 2309 2194
    Points Per Game 70.0 66.5
    Scoring Margin 3.5 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 868-1917 805-1881
    Field Goal Pct .453 .428
3 POINT FG-ATT 200-604 284-830
    3PT FG Pct .331 .342
    3PT Made Per Game 6.1 8.6
FREE THROWS-ATT 373-497 300-418
    FT Pct .751 .718
    FT Made Per Game 11.3 9.1
REBOUNDS 1109 1111
    Rebounds Per Game 33.6 33.7
    Rebounds Margin -0.1 –
ASSISTS 451 477
    Assists Per Game 13.7 14.5
TURNOVERS 342 419
    Turnovers Per Game 10.4 12.7
    Turnovers Margin 2.3 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 209 170
    Steals Per Game 6.3 5.2
BLOCKS 157 90
    Blocks Per Game 4.8 2.7
ATTENDANCE 59,616 58,983
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-3,974 11-5,362
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 7-3,240

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Bonaventure 1039 1260 10 2309
Opponents 1078 1110 6 2194

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/09/21 SIENA W 75-47 4,617
11/14/21 CANISIUS W 69-60 3,943
11/18/21 vs Boise St. W 67-61 0
11/19/21 vs Clemson W 68-65 3,464
11/21/21 vs Marquette W 70-54 4,820
11/27/21 UNI L 80-90 4,296
12/01/21 COPPIN ST. W 93-81 2,976
12/04/21 BUFFALO W 68-65 4,860
12/08/21 LOYOLA MARYLAND W 84-71 2,720
12/11/21 vs UConn L 64-74 0
12/17/21 vs Virginia Tech L 49-86 0

* 01/11/22 at La Salle W (OT) 80-76 1,321
* 01/14/22 VCU W 73-53 3,512
* 01/18/22 at Dayton L 50-68 13,407
* 01/21/22 at Duquesne W 64-56 3,032
* 01/26/22 at George Mason L 66-75 2,687
* 01/29/22 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 80-69 4,860
* 02/01/22 DAVIDSON L 76-81 4,015
* 02/04/22 at Richmond L 61-71 5,803
* 02/08/22 FORDHAM W 76-51 3,634
* 02/11/22 at Saint Louis W 68-61 7,924
* 02/14/22 SAINT LOUIS W 83-79 3,418
* 02/16/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 83-71 3,452
* 02/19/22 DUQUESNE W 81-55 4,620
* 02/22/22 RHODE ISLAND W 73-55 3,833
* 02/26/22 at Saint Joseph's W 54-52 2,356
* 03/01/22 at VCU L 51-74 7,509
* 03/04/22 RICHMOND W 72-65 4,860

03/11/22 vs Saint Louis L 56-57 5,894
03/15/22 at Colorado W 76-68 3,791
03/20/22 at Oklahoma W 70-68 4,324
03/22/22 at Virginia W 52-51 6,829
03/29/22 vs Xavier L 77-84 8,505

* = Conference game



2021-2022 St. Bonaventure Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Mar 30, 2022)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 12-5   Home: 8-1   Away: 4-4   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
33 Adaway, Jalen 17-17 653 38.4 111-220 .505 23-62 .371 50-65 .769 15 82 97 5.7 34 0 19 15 6 17 295 17.4
01 Welch, Dominick 17-17 657 38.6 76-180 .422 44-120 .367 15-21 .714 19 84 103 6.1 44 0 26 29 9 23 211 12.4
21 Osunniyi, Osun 16-16 509 31.8 80-136 .588 1-2 .500 35-48 .729 49 81 130 8.1 33 1 23 21 46 10 196 12.3
05 Holmes, Jaren 17-17 645 37.9 71-191 .372 11-60 .183 53-70 .757 19 53 72 4.2 28 0 53 36 4 20 206 12.1
00 Lofton, Kyle 17-17 656 38.6 75-185 .405 13-50 .260 36-48 .750 16 44 60 3.5 26 0 101 45 2 41 199 11.7
12 Coulibaly, Abdoul Karim 17-1 148 8.7 23-50 .460 0-1 .000 8-12 .667 12 14 26 1.5 32 1 4 8 4 5 54 3.2
02 Adams, Quadry 17-0 105 6.2 10-18 .556 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 4 7 11 0.6 15 0 6 8 0 3 20 1.2
11 Ndjock-Tadjore, Justin 6-0 13 2.2 1-1 1.000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 4 0.7
03 Saizonou, Joryam 6-0 8 1.3 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 2-3 .667 0 1 1 0.2 0 0 0 3 0 0 4 0.7
10 Durosinmi, Oluwasegun 5-0 28 5.6 1-2 .500 0-0 .000 0-2 .000 1 5 6 1.2 5 0 2 1 2 0 2 0.4
20 Rossi, Pedro 3-0 3 1.0 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0-0 .000 0 0 0 0.0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0.0
Total 17 3425 201.5 449-985 .456 92-295 .312 201-271 .742 157 413 570 33.5 217 2 234 178 73 119 1191 70.06
Opponents 3425 201.5 411-951 .432 144-426 .338 146-212 .689 153 412 565 33.2 265 7 253 231 50 91 1112 65.41

Team Statistics SBU OPP
SCORING 1191 1112
    Points Per Game 70.1 65.4
    Scoring Margin 4.7 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 449-985 411-951
    Field Goal Pct .456 .432
3 POINT FG-ATT 92-295 144-426
    3PT FG Pct .312 .338
    3PT Made Per Game 5.4 8.5
FREE THROWS-ATT 201-271 146-212
    FT Pct .742 .689
    FT Made Per Game 11.8 8.6
REBOUNDS 570 565
    Rebounds Per Game 33.5 33.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.3 –
ASSISTS 234 253
    Assists Per Game 13.8 14.9
TURNOVERS 178 231
    Turnovers Per Game 10.5 13.6
    Turnovers Margin 3.1 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.3 1.1
STEALS 119 91
    Steals Per Game 7.0 5.4
BLOCKS 73 50
    Blocks Per Game 4.3 2.9
ATTENDANCE 36,204 44,039
    Dates-Avg Per Date 9-4,023 8-5,505
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd OT Total
St. Bonaventure 558 623 10 1191
Opponents 533 573 6 1112

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
01/11/22 at  La Salle W (OT) 80-76 1321
01/14/22 VCU W 73-53 3512
01/18/22 at  Dayton L 50-68 13407
01/21/22 at  Duquesne W 64-56 3032
01/26/22 at  George Mason L 66-75 2687
01/29/22 SAINT JOSEPH'S W 80-69 4860
02/01/22 DAVIDSON L 76-81 4015
02/04/22 at  Richmond L 61-71 5803
02/08/22 FORDHAM W 76-51 3634
02/11/22 at  Saint Louis W 68-61 7924
02/14/22 SAINT LOUIS W 83-79 3418
02/16/22 MASSACHUSETTS W 83-71 3452
02/19/22 DUQUESNE W 81-55 4620
02/22/22 RHODE ISLAND W 73-55 3833
02/26/22 at  Saint Joseph's W 54-52 2356
03/01/22 at  VCU L 51-74 7509
03/04/22 RICHMOND W 72-65 4860


